503000209 10/01/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3046809

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
RENISHAW PLC				01/03/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	BIOMET 3I, LLC			
Street Address:	4555 RIVERSIDE DRIVE			
City:	PALM BEACH GARDENS			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33410			
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	14	503247		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
	(0	0.405.0000		
Fax Number:	•	2)425-3909	at in unquan	actul it will be cont
Correspondence will b	e sent to ti	e e-mail address first; if th		
Correspondence will b	e sent to ti provided; i	,		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to ti provided; i cri	ne e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi		
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Email:	e sent to ti provided; i cri Bi	ne e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi vera@nixonpeabody.com		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to ti provided; i cri BF	e e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi vera@nixonpeabody.com ADLEY M. TAUB	ll be sent via	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to ti provided; i cri BF NI 30	ne e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi vera@nixonpeabody.com ADLEY M. TAUB KON PEABODY LLP	ll be sent via	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to ti provided; i cri Bi Ni 30 Ci	be e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi vera@nixonpeabody.com ADLEY M. TAUB KON PEABODY LLP 0 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 16	ll be sent via	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to ti provided; i cri Bi Ni 30 Ci	e e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi vera@nixonpeabody.com ADLEY M. TAUB KON PEABODY LLP 0 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 16 IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	ll be sent via	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to ti provided; i cri Bi Ni 30 Ci	e e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi vera@nixonpeabody.com ADLEY M. TAUB KON PEABODY LLP 0 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 16 IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 247168-000384USD1	ll be sent via	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to ti provided; i cri Bi Ni 30 Ci	the e-mail address first; if the f that is unsuccessful, it will vera@nixonpeabody.com ADLEY M. TAUB KON PEABODY LLP 0 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 16 IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 247168-000384USD1 BRADLEY M. TAUB	ll be sent via	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to ti provided; i cri Bi Ni 30 Ci	Appe e-mail address first; if the f that is unsuccessful, it will vera@nixonpeabody.com ADLEY M. TAUB KON PEABODY LLP 0 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 16 IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 247168-000384USD1 BRADLEY M. TAUB /Bradley M. Taub/	ll be sent via	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	e sent to ti provided; i BF NI 30 CI JMBER:	Appe e-mail address first; if the f that is unsuccessful, it will vera@nixonpeabody.com ADLEY M. TAUB KON PEABODY LLP 0 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 16 IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 247168-000384USD1 BRADLEY M. TAUB /Bradley M. Taub/	<i>II be sent via</i>	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=247168-384USD	e sent to ti provided; i BF NI 30 CF JMBER:	A province of the second strate of the second strat	II be sent via	

Customer No. 70,001

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of December 7, 2010.

WHEREAS, RENISHAW PLC, having its principal place of business at New Mills, Wotton-Under-Edge, Gloucestershire, GL12 8JR, UK (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), by way of an Assignment from Inventor David Edward Beeby, owns rights, title, and an interest in the following applications: U.S. Patent Application No. 61/420,541, filed on December 7, 2010; U.S. Patent Application No. 13/312,900, filed on filed on December 6, 2011; and European Patent Application No. 11191888.4, filed on December 5, 2011; each being entitled "UNIVERSAL SCANNING MEMBER FOR USE ON DENTAL IMPLANT AND DENTAL IMPLANT ANALOGS," and

WHEREAS, **BIOMET 3I**, **LLC**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 4555 Riverside Drive, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire rights, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), and in and to the applications and any Patents that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent applications listed above and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, international, confirmation, design, divisional, reissue, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part application(s), and all Patents, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted thereon; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the applications insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest in and to the patent applications named above throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said patents and patent applications in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

14680249,

I Page 1 of 3

_ "J.'

¥.*

Customer No. 70,001

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 247168-000384USPT

Signed, sealed and delivered for and on behalf of RENISHAW PLC, this 3rd day of 7anuary, 2014

Name: BRYAN AUSTIN Title: DGM Dental products Title: DGM

14680249,1

Page 2 of3

Customer No. 70,001

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 247168-000384USPT

Name: asidur Title:

14680249.1

Page 3 of3

RECORDED: 10/01/2014